” Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

S

Project: Legler Regional Library Renovations
Contract #: C1597

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 597,572.59

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/8/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LeglerBranchLib



https://twitter.com/search?f=tweets&q=%40PBCChi%20%23LeglerBranchLib&src=typd

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT &
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 313112020

PROJECT: LEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY RENOVATIONS
C1597 - 08310

Pay Application No.: TWO (2)

For the Period: 3N12020 to 3/31/2020

Contract No.: c1597

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and ail terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and fo its Trusiee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts staled herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof Is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such conlract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth In sald Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIEL.SEN & ASSOC LLC

FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 597,672.59

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

7,167,000.00

0.00
7,157,000.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

[ | v |wn |4

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 1,498,544.74

149,854.47

o {n |

TOTAL RETENTION
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Gonlract Price $ 149854 47
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld ) -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 1,348,690.27

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 751,117.68

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 597,672,569

Architect Englneer: RATIO ARCHITECTS INC.

signature, date

[[PATFHP_PA002.C1597-08310_20200331"




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: LEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY RENC Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 115 S. PULASKI
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, IL 60624 APPLICATION #: TWO (2) X_JOWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 03/01/20 X_]ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 03/31/20 X _|CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD
CHICAGO, IL 60656

VIA ARCHITECT: RATIO ARCHITECTS INC.

50 WEST MONROE ST, #500
CHICAGO, IL 60603

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belicf the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 7.157.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TC DATE (Line 1 = 2) 3 7.157.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 1.498.544.74
DATE  (Column G on G703) : 03/31/20
5. RETAINAGE: Tedd A. Bloom e
a.___10% % of Completed Work $ 149.854.47 State of: Tllinois of: OFFICIAL SEA;
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and swo Day E,f,ﬂjlj't WLC AP ~March-20
b, % of Stored Material s - Notary Publig: NOTARY PUBL 1o oo ORALE
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: My C‘ o LIC-STATE OF ILLINCIS %
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Y COMMISSION EXPIRES-DENT/Mmn €
Total in Column I of G703) $ 149,854.47 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR P
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1.348.690.27 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 751.117.68 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 597.572.59 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 5.808.309.73
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6} AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... $ 597.,572.59
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: RATIO ARCHITECTS INC.
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $ - S - This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FCR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A -
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1of _)
SLEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY RENCVATIONS CONTRACTOR !
:C1597 « 08310 o L
F.H. PASCHEN $N NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC
1115 8. PULASKI
CHICAGO, IL 50624
Cwner  Public Building Commission Of Chicago [FPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 4, | W) - ot o]
STATEOFILLINCIS } 8%
COUNTYOF
‘The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Arth Repr _, of _F.H, Pagchen . an lliinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is weil
acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corparation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1597 dated the _17TH_ day of _DEC._, 2019 , for the following project:
LEGLER REGIONAL LIBRARY RENOVATIONS
that the fellowing statements arc made for tha purpose of procuring a partial poymento g 597 572.59 wnder the termz of said Contmet;,
That the wark for which payment is d has been ploted, free and clear of any and at claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatseever, and in full complianco with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purp of said t, the following persons have baen contracted with, and have furished or preparad materials, equipment, supplles, and senvices for, and having done laber
on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth cpposite their names is the full ameunt of monay due and 1o become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is 2 full, true, and complete statement of alf such
persons and of the fuil amount now due and the amount heretnfore paid to each of them fer sueh labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of tham to or on account of sald work, a3 statod:
T Work Complotad—r—
"'Ex ;é‘%’“‘ Subeortructor Narms & Type of Work Onginal contract amaunt PBE Change Orders | 2™ Ggg:“‘“" Adjustod Cortract Amt % Gompiats Prowaus Currort Totsl 1o date rs— netprevipus biling | net emount dus romaining 1o bill
Valor
Technelogies,
3 Nerthpoint Cour | Environmantal /
ozegc  jBolingbrook, I [pemostion $ 1600000085 230390008 T 18308000 | B5% |$ 13250000|% 2303900|% 15553600 |§ 155539015 1192500013 207351018 43,053.90
Fence Masters,
Ine.
20400 S, Cottage
02750 Grove Ave Fence & Gate 3 88240.00 [ 8 - & - $ 98,240.00 7% $ 7.250.00 | 8 - 3 725000 | 8 7250018 65250018 - 3 91,715.00
CPMH
Construction, Inc,
3129 S. Shields  iconcrete/Earthw
03450 Ave. ork 3 6043000 [ § - 3 270000 (¢ 63,130.00 19% $ - $ 12250003 1225000 [ § 122500 | $ - $ 110250038 52 105.00
LApril Building
Services, In¢,
P.C. Box 506
oazop  |Winfield, IL 60150 |Masonry $ 280,00000 | $ - 18 - 18 280,00000 | 18% |5 - |$ sosssco|s 50,885.00 | $ 5088.50 | $ - |8 457950 |8% 234.203.50
Groat Lakes Stair
& Steel, Inc.
104920 Virginia
25290 Avenua Structura! Steel | § 80,000.00 S - $ - & £0,000.00 0% 3 - $ - b - $ - $ - $ - 3 £0,000.00
Jade Carpentry
Contrastors, Inc.
145 Bemice Drive
ogzco  |Bensenville, IL  linstan D/FH 89,570.00 | § - |3 - 6957000| 0% |$ - 1% - 15 - - 18 - 18 - £9,570.0C
Ameriscan
Designs, Ine 4147 isupply
Y. Ogden Architoctural
DB5S0 Ave.Chicago, IL  |Casework 93000001 % - 3 - $§3,000.00 5% $ - $ 4,650.00 | § 4,650.00 465.00 | § - $ 4,185.00 88815.00
M. Cannen
Roofing Company,
LLC
o7090  |1238 Remingion  |Raofing 298,000.00 | $ - s - 29800000 | 58% |$ - s 174525008  174.525.00 17,452.50 | § - |3 15707250 140,627.50
Restoration Supply only
Works, Inc. waood Shop
200 E. Nerth lator/Wood
0g150_ |Street Windows 184.400.00 | $ - 1% - 18440000 | 50% |$ 156707C|$ 765288035 92,196.50 $219.95[ % 1470363 |$ 6887502 101,420.45
American Building
Servicas 953
Seton Court
og2gp  [Wheellng, IL Supply DFH 45000.00 | S - |3 - 46000003 3% |8 1,150.00 | § - Is 1,150.00 1150085  1,03500|% - 44965.00




- 3 - 3 - $ - #DIVIOT | § - g - 3 - 3 - 5 - 3 - -
- k) - $ - $ - #DIV/IO! | $ - ] - ] - $ - 3 - 3 - -
SUBTOTAL page1 1,368,640.00 [ § 2303800 [ % 2,70000 [ $ 1,395,379.00 5 1565707018 3418778C |3 498,448.50 | § 48844853 % 14091363 | $ 207,690.02 9468,775.35




=eesmen WPk CoOmplatod———

{TEM#

‘Suboontracior Nema &
Address

Tyse of Work

Dngmloumn amourt

PBC Chanpge Ordors.

Ganl Contr Change
Qrdord

_Adpusted Contract At

% Complets

Previous

Current

Yot tn date

rotainage

net cravious billing

08380

The Huff
Company, Inc.
37 Sherwood
Temace, Ste, 102

Metal Sound
Cantrol

26,000.00

26.,000.00

0%

nat amaunt due

ramaining 1 bil

26.000.00

08550

Record Automatic
Doors, Inc.

1376 Baim Court

Weoed Dale, 1L

Aute Deor
Operators

507000

5,070.00

0%

5,070.60

088396

Qakton
Architectural
Glass LLC

710 E. Clarendon

Glazing

81,555.00

81,555.00

0%

81.555.00

Q9050

J.P. Prlllips, Inc.
3220 Woif Road
Frankiin Park, IL
50131

Plaster
Restoration

31,650.00

31,650.00

9%

3,000.00

3,000.00

300.00

2,700.00

28,550.00

09295

Ashlaur
Censtruction, Inc,
509 E. 75th St
Chicago, IL 680619

Gypsurm Boarg

168,750.0C

$ 855.00

169,805.00

44%,

22350.00

51,755.00

74105.00

7.410.50

$ _20.115.00

46,579.50

3102.910.50

09380

Nu Veterans
Construction
Services

2722 South Hillock

Ceramic
| Tile/Resilient
flooring

188 200.00

188,200.00

2%

4,700.00

4.700.00

470.00

4,230.00

183,570.00

09495

[ Toro Construction
Corp.

6233 W. 538
Streat

Remove & Re-
install Wood
doorsiwindows

80,000.00

£80,000.00

59%

16,601.00

30,899.0¢

47,500.00

4.780.00

$ 1494090

27,808.10

37,250.00

09580

Continental
Painting &
Decorating inc
2255 §. Wabash

Painting

217.600.00

217,900.00

0%

217,900.00

10050

CorPro
‘Screentech, Inc.
5129 Forest Hills
Court

Sionage

13.000.00

13,000.C0

0%

13,000.00

10250

Commercial
Spedialties, Inc.
2255 Lois Drive,
Unit #9

Teilet
Comparments

1205C

Mendoza
Associates Lid.
4707 W.
Lawrence Avenue

40,500.00

40.500.00

0%

40,500.00

Ruoiler Shades

11,500.00

11,500.00

11,500.00

14060

Srnart Elevators
Company

222 Elsenhower
Lane South

Elevator
modermization

101,340.00

101,340.00

50%

50.670.00

50,670.00

$067.00

§ 4560300

55,737.00

14450

Garaventa USA,
inc.

223 Depot Street
Antiech, 'L 6002

‘Wheeelchair Lifts

43563.00

43,963.00

10%

4,396.00

4.396.00

43980

$ 3,956.40

40,006.60

15150

Katco
Davelepment inc.
416 S, William
Street

Plumbing

166,150.00

166,150.00

62%

62,732.00

39.765.00

102.497.00

10.248.70

$ 5645880

$5,788.50

73,802.70

15890

Contractors, Inc.
11950 S. Centra!
Avenue

Amber Mechanicali

HVAC

1,225 000.00

1.225,000.00

1%

64.755.50

15639.98

8039538

803554

$ 5827995

14.075.89

1,152,644.16




The Moore Group,

ine.
9042 South
16350 |Crandon Ave. Elactrical i 1,200,000.00 - $ 120000000] 22% [§ 20350000 |8 5650000|% 260,000.00 | 2600000 | $ 483150.001S S0850.001% 8665,000.00
- 3 - #DIVIO! | & - $ - $ - k) - 3 - $ - $ -
$ - - 3 - HOWIOL [ § - s - kA - $ - $ - $ - % -
3 - - 3 - #OIVIO! | § - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ -
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 3.800,578.00 855.00i 8 360143300 | 17% | $ 42500450 (8§ 20225888 |§ 62726338 | & 6272034 | $ 38250405 |5 182032993 3,036,895.95




Work Complatod——

ITEM A

Subcontracior Nurma &
Addresn.

Gont Contr Chonge

Type of Werk Original contract amount PRC Change Ordsrs. Grdors Adjustsd Confract Amt % Complete Provious CLirant Totul to duts netainage hat previeun billing nat 0 to bilk
Commissioners
Contact
16500 |Contingency Contingency 35000000 | § (2465486} $ - 5 325,345.14 0% - 3 = - $ - $ - 3 - 32534514
Environmental
16510 Allowance Env Allowance 5000000 | § - $ - $ £0,000.00 % - $ - - $ - $ - 3 - 50.000.00
16520 FF & E Allowance |FFE Allowance 450,000.00 | & - 8 - s 450 000.00 D% - 3 - - $ - $ - $ - 450,000.00
F_H. Paschen SN
Nielsen & Assoc
LLC, 5515 N. East{zanera!
17040 River Rd, Construction 133678200 | 161586 ] $ {3,555.00)] 3 1.334,842.86 28% 253.000.001% 11983286 3728328613 3728328 | § 227.700.001 3 107,848.58 899 293.28




SUBTOTAL paged 2,186,782.00 | (23,038.00)% (3.555.00) 2,160,188.00 | 0.28 ; 253.000.00 | 119.832.86 | 372,832.86 37,283.28 | 227,700.00 | 107,849.58 1.824,638.42

Subtotal page 1] § 1,369,640.00 | §  23039.001 % 270000 % 1,395,379.00 | 36% S 15657070 $ 34187780 | $ 49844850 (3% 49.844.85| § 140,913.63 | $307.690021 § 946 775.35
Subtotal page 2| § 3,600,578.00 | § - 15 855.001 § 3,601,433.00 [ 17% 13 42500450 20225888 | § 62726338 |% 62,726.34 [ $382,504,05] $182,032.95: § 3,036,895.96
Subtotal page 3| $ 2,186,782.00 [ $  (23.039.00) § (3,555.00)| § 2,160,188.00 [ 0% {$ 253000.00|$ 11983286 | 5 37283286 |% 3728328} $227,700.00 | $107,849.58} % 1,824,638.42
] TOTAL % 7,157,000.00 § - 8 - § 7157,000.00 21% $ 834,575.20 $ 663,969.54 § 1,498,544.74 $ 149,854.47 $751,117.68 $ 59757259 $ 5,808,309.72




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $ 7,157,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | $ 1,498,544.74
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | § - LESS 10% RETAINED $ 149,854.47
e e |y 7,157,000.00 | NETAMOUNTEARNED | $ 1,348,690.27

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT | § - PAYMENTS $ 751,117.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE| $§ 7,157,000.00 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | $ 597,572.59
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ 5,808,309.73

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that cach and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That saig’Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf ¢f the BUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the, amopfit ofy amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSI ; all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorngy's fee

Name = Tedd A. Bloom
Title Authorized Repr
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 318T Day of

March-20

AN
§ FFICIAL SEAL g
DAWN L CAPORALE 5

% NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
g

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/23
SAFAASANANNAASAAN




